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RATINGS t Jim Warren

LOCAL USCF EVENTS

March 11-12 (Ill.)
Romeoville Open
5-8S, 40/2, 27 Montrose Drive, Romeoville. EFt $10, under 21 $6, all $1
less i~ received by 3/10. $$ 100, 50, 30, cash to top A, B, C, D, jr.,
unr. Reg. 8:30-9:30 rds. 10-3-8, 10-3. ENTt Paul Ilosvay, 204 Belmont
Drive, Romeoville, Ill. 60441.

March 11-12, 18-19 (Ill.)

Greater Chicago oP)n(City Championship
8-8S, 40/2, LaSalle Hotel, LaSalle & Madison, Chicago. Open to all,
title restricted to top Chicago area resident. EF: $15, HS $10 i~ mailed
be~ore 3/8; $2 extra at door. $$ 1100 guar. prize ~undt $250, 150, 100,
80, 70, 50, A 75, 50, B 75, 50, C-below 75, 50. Trophies for jur, unr.
Reg. 9-10:30 AM3/11, rds. 11, 5. Bring sets, boards, clocks, none
supplied. Spectators $2 per day, $5 duration. Special USCF duesif
joining~or 1st time $8, under 20 $4 - cost of reduced dues borne by
Chicago Chess Foundation. Mail entries must include name, address,
rating, USCF expo date, age and birth date (if student). ENT: Tim
Redman, Chicago Chess FO1L."1dation, 1263 W. Columbia, Chicago, Ill. 60626.

March 26 (Ill.)
Larsen Tornado .

4.-8S, 30/1, 27 Montrose, Romeoville. EFt $5, $1 less to Romeoville CC
members. $$50, 30, 20, cash to top A, B, C, D, unr. Reg. ends 8:30 AM
3/26, rds. 9-1-4-7. ENTt Paul Ilosvay, 204 Belmont Drive, Romeoville,
Ill. 60441.

April 22-23 (ill.)
April RomeovilleOpen
5-SS, 40/2, 27 Montrose Drive, Romeoville. EFt $10, under 21 $6, all
$1 less if by 4/21. ** 100, 50, 30, cash to top A, B, C, D, jr., unr.
Reg. ends 9:30 AM4/22, rds. Sat. 10-3-8, Sun 10-3. ENTt Paul Ilosvay,
204 Belmont Drive, Romeoville,Ill. 60441.

April 29 (Ill.)

Evergreen Park i6tin~ Tournament4-Goichberg,25 0, EvergreenPark HS Cafeteria,99th & Kedzie, Evergreen
Park. EFt $2. Trophies according to entries; prizes de-emphasized to
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USCF MEMBERSHIP
An offer has been made for CICL group membership in the USCF. The fee
for membership is the standard $~O. We will receive one copy of Chess
Life and Review, but our additional benefits would be an $8 reduced fee
membership to the USCFfor any member of the CICL. As of - writing

- this bulletin, I plan to take advantage of this offer. If anyone is
opposed to this action or requires further information, p~ease contact
me.

/ f; v'c, \ <; ::o<Q C l C L U ) AT S'-T {bA.T.&.T. VS. CICL ~ '

The BellSystem Vs. the CICL match was hand~ed beautiful~y by Mr. A~an
Barker for A.T.&T. and Mr.. Romas Fabijonas for the CICL. Many thanks
go to these gentlemen for their efforts to make this a successful
event. I would also like to thank Illinois Bell for hosting the match.
There was a fine turnout of 84 players and a few guests. For the first
year, the 4-Man Division was represented on the CICL team by 25 players
out of a total of .42. The 4-Man Division also placed 14 players on
the squad out of the top 20 and scored 9-1/2 points. A fine showing
for their first year out. Following are the board by board results
of the 42 matches.

BoardPla;y:er

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
~O

J.Warren
J.Ason
J.Rodriquez
W.Elliott
G.Benson
R. Marcowka
T. Cat ledge
E. Puto
J. Gilmer
K. bobr
D. Anderson
D. Astrom
K. Wollenberg
V. Stamm
J. Licht
R. Lauth
F. Bohl
A. Barker
G. Unruh
M. Swiderski
M. Barton
N. Mangiaracina
J. Peters
K. Buell
G. Keith
J. Spaulding
G. Baxa
C. Weatherly
B. Reter
J. Rode

Team Rating

WE Cl1:~r~,,- 2060
Bell Labs 1878
Ill. Bell 1845
WE Gamb. 1813
Bell Labs 1797
WE Gamb. 1792
WE Gamb. 1790
WE Charg. 1699
Teletype, 1670
WE Charg. 1660
Bell Labs 1655.
Bell Labs 1619
Ill.Bell 1587
WE Gamb. 1508
WE Charg. 1485
nl. Bell 1453
Ill. Bell 1426
nl. Bell 1298
Ill. BeIi 1260
WE 1271
Bell Labs 1233
Ill. Be11 1200
Ill. Bell 1200
Ill. Bel~
I~l. Be11
Ill. Bell
WE
Ill. Be11
TIl. Bell
Ill. Bell

SCORE

1
0
0
1
2"
0
1
2"
1
1
1
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
1
1
1
0
1
0
0
0

0
1
1
1
2"
1
1
2"
0
0
0
1
1
0
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
1
0
0
0
1
0
1
1
1

Player

S. Mihailovich
C. Lee
B. Wang
N. Goncharoff
R. Edahl
J. Dunworth
V. Santiago
S. Schwartz
J. Brotsos
E. Latimer
R. Fabijonas
C. Henry
R. Schulman
J. Neumark
H. Swanson
D. Hernandez
C. Ward
J. Henning
V. Puchala
R. Dargis
H. Mazur
L. Grosskopf"
T. Andresen
H. Williamson
V. Gailus
A. Czerna
R. Preto
E. Osak
M. Wallace
H. Vi r>k

Team

ANL Knights
CCC
Rauland
Motorola
Alumni
C.T.&T.
C.R.A.
Sears
Alumni
Sears
ArgonneX
RRD
Rau~and
Motorola
RRD
Motorola
ANL Bishops
Motorola
ArgonneX
RRD
Goss
Motorola
Sears
Alumni
CCC
Alumni
CCC
Motorola
Sears
Mn+.n'r'n1",

R~
2080
1944
1902
1885
1868
1799
1781
1770
1742
1714
1758
1685
1640
1631
1609
1585
1565
1531
1522
1520
1510
1500
1471
1471
1435
1414
1400
1384
1375
, 'It"O



Board

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

VO.J... AV 110. 0

Pla;ver
S. Arnett
E. Garner
M. Padgett
J. Leparski
K. Lowenstrom
L. Clark
T. Ne1:m.an

Komosa
Borteki.
Friedman

J. Weber
J. Hajny

1vw.rcn o~.J..~J'::'

Team

nL Bell
ill. Bell
nl.~lJ.
Ill. Be11
nl. Bell
ill. Bell
nl. Bell
Guest
Gues'*
Ill. Be11

Rat.!§ SCORE

0 1
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 1
10
1 0
]. 0
1 0
0 1
1 0
0 1GOBS

EIGHT MANDIV!SION. TEAM STANDINGS

Place

1
2
3
4
,6
7
8
9

10
11
1.2

Team

ANL Knights
WE Gambiteers
Bell Labs
Motorola
WE Chargers
1st National Bank
ANL Bishops
nlinois Bell
Amoco
ANL Pawns
Goss
Teletype

~. ..:EIGHT MAN GAME RESULTS

. Player

D. Wyp1je1rski
J. Ellis
R. Shavers
A. Trammel
B. Davis
K. C1"aven
C.. Morris

':H. Rhud~'--'- .
R. Isenberg.
K. Dubin in
R. Ilie
S. Handler

Rating

1263
1252
1237
1222
1200
1200
1200

Team

Goss
CCC
RRD
Motorola
RRD
GOBS
CCC
An
ANI,
Goss
Goss
RRD

1173

W L Points- -
6 - .1+1

ft
A 3
21..12 2 2

5 2 35
4 2 26i
4 2 26
3 4 221:.

2A 41.. 23!
l! 4 22
1 5 15
1 6 18
0 6 14

1st NAT!ONAIt BK"" ILL. BELL 2.1. MQTOROLA 2 WE CHARGERS 6?
K. Feiler 1 A. Barker 0 N. Goncharof'.f 0 J. Warren 1
W. NyInan 1 R. Raca:ttis {) .P. Greenspan 0 D. Kumro 1
D. McCluskey 1.. R. Lauth 1 J. NeUIllark 0 E. :Pu.to. 12 2"
R. Buchanan 0 K. Buell 1 R. Micek 0 K. DabI' 1
A. Schiller ]. G. Keith 0 R.. Ogasawara 0 K. Dopheide 1
D. Kowalski ., J. Pet'rs 0 J.. Henning 1 R. Wescott 0.I.
J. VanSce>:.t 0 J. Spaulding 1 I}" Hernandez 0 L. Nemcek 1
V.. Brown ]. P. Bai:Ley 0 A. Trammel IF J.. Thomas OF

D Freeman 0 I\T..Mangiaralna J. H. Vick 1 B. Nemcek 0

WE GAMBITEERS 1+ AMOCO. 4 GOBS 2 l$t NAT'I,.. BA1U6
;j. Sul..L1Tan

."
l. R. Keske' 0 P.. . R'r'aq,Jiey 0 Ie.. F.eiler 1

B.. Marc:owka 1 R.. S-ohrOeder-. 0 R... Maz,' 0 W.:N 1
\ Ca. 1 L. Muir 0 E. Martlnlak 0 D. :McCluskey 1

W. Ell.iott t R. Watson i D.. WypijeW.ki 0 A. Schiller I;
J.. Fakus 0 F. Jacobsen 1 F.. Bialek 0' M. 'Mezr 1
H. Wetteraten .1 M. D. i B. Ha)"Wood 1 J. Darts 02
V.Stamm 0 R.. H6'pkins 1 M. Dubinin 1 D. Freeman 0
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EIGHMAN GAME RESULTS - Cant inued

ANL BISHOPS

J. Rusnak.
D.. Dever
J. Wrobel
D.. Givens
R. Walker
C. Ward
K. Kellogg
R. Isenberg

. 41. ANL PAWNS
:::::.z..

0 J.. Bingle
1 E. Veleckis
0 H. Feder
1 M.. Foster
1 S. Tomczuk.
1 Jo. Gra.ae

~ Eo. Johnson
0 J. McKee

J1
1
0
1
0
0
0
1
"2
1

UNDEFEATEDPLAYERS - 8 MAN DIVISION

3 Or More Matches

Name

S. Mihailovich
J. Jackson
D. Astrom
J.. Warren
V.. Krohn
B.. Marcowka
J. Harkreader
M. Peterson
J. Sullivan
L. Grosskopf
H. Vick
A. Schiller
M. Barton
M. Mejzr

Team

.ANI.Knights
ANL Knights
Bell Labs
WE Chargers
ANL Knights
WE Gambiteers
ANL Knights
.ANI.Knights
WE Gambiteers
Motorola
Motorola
1st National Bank
Bell Labs
1st National Bank

W L T---
600
500
500
5 0 1
501
5 0 1
400
401
401
300
300
300
300
301

Stan Ockers of the Argonne/~ PaW'ns has found it necessary
to give up chess. Ewald Veleckis (739-7711 Ext. 2548) will
captain the Panws for the remainder of the season.

FOURMANTEAMDIVISION NOTES
Gentlemen, I have to apologize for last month Ts news. There were
a number of typos that would have been caught had I proofread the
Bulletin. I also made a serious error when I set down guidelines
for unilateral match cancellation. When I was looking for the
answer I overlooked Section II A (T'ne last sentence of paragraph
one) of the C..I.C.L. Policies & Rules. That Section states that
unilateral cancellation may not occur within one 'Week of the match.
The above was brought to my attention by Jim Warren.

ALLSTAR MATCH

The Allstar match has been tentatively scheduled for April 20, 1972
at R. R. Donnelley & Sons Co.~ 2001 South Calumet, Chicago, Illinois
(same place as last year). The match will be by invitation only for
the first twenty boards. All others are invited to watch or play
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SUPER MATCH

The final results of the Super Match are in. The AJ:umni, with the
help of a forfeit win on Board Two, defeated ArgonneX 2~ to l~. The
match will be shown later in the Bulletin.

NEWPLAYERS
Ron Clark (Alumni) and Earl Gasner (ArgonneX) have been approved on
a probationary status, subject to the League's approval at the next
business meeting, to play for our two Alumni teams.

4 MAN TEAM STANDINGS

NORTH

Place
1
2
3
4
5
6

Team
Alumni *
Rauland
Procon
DeSoto
I.M.C.
Signode

w

~42
4
3~
2
l~

L-r-
2122
4
4~
51
62

Points
2b
16.1.2
17
16.1.

9!
9

UNDEFEATEDPLAYERS - 4 MAN DIVISION

(5 Or More Matches)

Name
B. Kenny
G. Cekis
C. Lee

Team
C.N.A.
Amoco
C.C.C.

Record
6-0-0
6-0-0
5-0-0

Board
1

3 - 4
1

CENTRAL

Place Team W L Points
:L R.R.D. !lAII 4f 2I l6d.

2.1.
2

2 C.T.&T. 42 2 15
3 Sears 4 3 17
4 C.N.A. 4 3 15
5 ArgonneX 3 5 15.1.
6 InternationalHarvester1 6 612

SOUTH

Place Team W L Points
1 Amoc0 ** -r- '19

5! 212 R.R.D. "Bfl 2- 21
3 C.R.A. 4 42 16
4 Sherwin Williams 4 3 l4
5 C.C.C. ** 2.1. 5.1. 15
6 R.E.D. !lc" 21 5! 12.1.2 2
7 Kraft 1 5 5

* Includes Alumni-ArgonneX match
** Amoco-CCCwas 3 point match - Double forfeit on Board 4
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OTHER PLAYERS WITHOUT A LOSS - 4 MAN DIVISION

Name
J. Brotsos
R. Edahl
R. SchuJ.lnan
P. Sirgedas

FOUR MANGAMERESULTS

DESOTO
A. Brandau
P. Sirgedas
C. Gaudin
J. Holyk

PROGON
A. Stys
J. Kozaeky
Z. Dailidka
M. Viteri

SHERWIN WMS.
T. West
H. Nellett
B. Flores
B. Newberg

C.C.C.
W. Gailus
R. Preto
J. Ellis
C. Morris
J. Btaehler

R.R.D. "A!T
G. Dobbins
H. Swanson
C. Henry
R. Tobias

mOCON
'A. Stys
P. Gawron
Z. Dailioka
M. Viteri
D. Danes

SIGNODE
A. Klein
L. Stensaker
J. Kovar
J. Everman

~ ALUMNI
0 E. Buerger
t J. Brotsos
1 A. Czerna
0 J. Kasang

dl SIGNODE ~
1 A. Brosig 0
1 L. Btensaker 0
t R. Langenberg t
1 J. Klein 0

1
2:
0
0
1
;2
0

R..R..D.!TB"
if. Carlson
B. Burk
J. Thorman
W. Caine

1
0
0
1
¥

(~)
4
1
I
I
1

SHERWIN WMS.
T. West
H. Nellett
B. Flores
B. Newberg
F. Nedham

Int.Harv.
T. Bazar'
J. Wilde
J. Hoffins
F. Katada

!i fiLUMNI
~- E. Buerger
0 R. Edahl
0 J. Brotsos
1 A. Czerna

(1) J. Kasang

0
0'
0
0
0

DESOTO
C. Gaudin
E. Zychowski
A. Brandau
J. Hol.vk

Alumni
Alumni
Rauland
DeSoto

21-;::..2.
I
1
;2
0
I

~
1
I
1
;2
1

3
I
1
1

¥
{I)

0
'0
0
0
0

21-r
;2
1
1
0

(0)

4
I
1
1

1

Team

R.R.D. !TCfI

E. Green
R. Shavers
B. Davis
G. Benes

RAULAND

B.Wang
R. Schulman
P. Miller
B. Rowe

R..R.D. !tC"

W. Green
R. Shavers
B. Davis

C.N.A.
B. Kenny
E. Bapple
C. Huskie
J. Flynn

C.C.C.
J. Ellis
C. Morris
W. Gailus

R.R.D. !TB"
B. Burk
J. Carlson
W. Caine
J. Thormann

AWMNI
E. Buerger
R. Edahl
J. Brotsos '

A. Czerna

Record
5-0-2
5-0-1
4-0-2
3-0-4

2
0
I
0
I

C.R.A.
V. Santiago
J. DeLaPena
B. Damkevala
A. Myatt

2
I
1
0
0

DESOTO
C. Gaudin
A. Brandau
P. Sirgedas
J. Holyk

KRAFT
B. Kaput

2
OF
1F
0
1

M. Woods
J. Kunzer

2
1
0
0
1

C.T.&T.
I. Rosenfeld
J. Dunworth

Collings
Merili

1
"6
0
1
OF

AMOCO
J. Greezek
R. Lee
B. Wenzel

2
'6
1
0
1F

C.R.A.
V. Santiago
B. Damkevala
A. Myatt

21-;:.z.
1
1F
1-
2

0

AAGONNEX
E. Rudzitis

R. Fabijonas
E. Gasner

2
I
0
1
0

2
0'
0
1
1

2
IF
OF
1
0

2
0'
1
1
0

2
I
1
0
OF

2
I
0
1
OF

!i
0
OF
1-2
1,- ,
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FOUR MANGAMERESULTS - Continued

BEARS
E. Latimer
S.. Schwartz
J.. Zahora
T. Andresen

ARGONNEX

R. Fabijonas
T.De Parry
E. Gasner

1
0
1
0
OF

~
1
0
1
IF

.§..OLUTIONTO LAST MONTHf S PROBLEMS

~O
(V. L. Eaton, 1951) 1.
(R. C. Matthews, 1969) 1.

p-K4
Q-R4

:NEW PROBLEMS

Becuase there are so many pe::d'ect scores, I am goingto use four-move
problems. One move indicationsof solution OK for #12. Four solving
points.

Note that the Chicago Tribune is adding a chess column by Larry Evans.
A problem will be published each week - Sunday.

PROBLEM#1.1
ck
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White 1.1

Mate in 3.

PROBLEM #'12

B.1.ack.
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~.81. .
~ ~

.
w~ ~

.
'

.

:~. ~~ ~?:ff~ ~~0.~~ ' ,%~s u _3.2di~ ~ J;~/«~

White 1.1

SOLVERS LADDER (Incomplete - throUJSh February 28)

Mate in 4.c

R. Gleason 22 M. Piltorney 19 G. Valancius 10
N. Goncharoff 22 F. Tegel 19 C. Henry 10

J. Henning 22 R. Burk 17 C.A. Stys 9R. Wang 22 - -- . _/' - --



Adams, M 1193# Danko, D % Gryczon, R 1439*
Aldort, L 1552 Dargis, R 1,20* Harkreader, J 151
Anderson, D 1655# Davis, B % Hartleb, P %
Andresen, T 1411* Davis, J 1582& Hauschild, E 1553&
Arko, A % Dawson, J 1529 Haywood, B 1387#
Ason, J 1818* Decesari, J. 1557* Henning, J 1531'
Astrom, D 1619* Dee, M 1385# Henry, C 1685
Bailey, P 1181* DeLaPena 1312& Hernandez, D 158
Baker, L 1495 Deparry 1721 Herschberger 1832*
Bapp1e, E 1544 Dever, D 151 Hess, P %
Bara, D 120C& Dnu % Holyk 1505&
Baran, P % Dobbins 1659 Holzhauer, J %
Baran, R 1288# Dobr, K 1660 Hopkins, R %

Barbeau, J 1500# Dopheide, K 1632 House, F 1870@
Barker, A 1298* Downs, B % Huffine, J 1437&
Barnes, L ;b % Dragel, G 1430* Huske, 'C 1429&
Barnes, R 1604# Dubinin, M 1173# Isenberg, R. %
Baron % Dunworth, J 1799* Jackson, J 2015
Barton, M 1233# Edah1, R 1868 Jacobson, F 1485&
Baxa, G % Edwards % Jaszkowski 125
Bazar, J % Ekstein, H 1566 Johnson, E %
Beck, N 1435* Elliott, 111 1813 Kaczmarek %

Belter, D 1355# Ellis, J 1252* Kaehler, J 1266&
BenPorat, M % Elli s, \-1 1548# Kane, S 1365&
Benson, G 1797@ Emrich, D 162 Kaput, B 1388&
Berry, R 1229* Fabijonae, R 1158 Kar1ovies %
Bialek, F 1523@ Fajkus, J 1613 Kasang, J 1267*
Bingle, J 1609 Fanchi 1196# Katada %
Bohl, F 142 Feder, H 1407 Kei th, G %
Bradley, P 1471 Feiler, K 1190# Kellogg, K 1331.r#
Brandau, A 1J.a0* Fillman 1200& Kenny, B 2056
Brauneker 1249# Flores, B 1391& Keske, R 17l.,8*
Brosig, A 1758* Flynn, J 156)& Kinsella 1328#
Brotsos, J 1742 Foster, M 1499 Klein, A 16m#
Buchanan, R 1662* Frehse % Klein, J 1216#
Buell, K % Gai1us, tN 1435# Klemm, J 1J.a.1
Buerger, E 2043 Galvin, J 1528* Kolling, K 1257*
Burba, K 1510 Garcia, R 1262& Kostoff, S 1495&
Burk, B 1584# Gasner, E 1708 Kowalski, D 1378
Butler, A % Gaudin 1531* Kozacky, J 1751*
Cahill % Gawron, P 1176# Kraft 146,3&
cCaine, W % Gesta1u, E 11£1# Kral, G 1111
'Callaghan % Gilmer, J 1610 Krohn, 1 1675
Carlson, J 1499# Givens, D 1524 Kumro, D 1760
Catania, F 1280@ Gleason, B 1225* Kunzer, J %
Cat1edge (CNA) % Goncharoff, N 1885 Lange, H 1200#
Catledge, T 1190 Gonzalez, R % Langenberg, R 1405*
Cekis, G 1$m& Goranson, B % Latimer, E 111
Chapman % Graae, J 1258# Lauth, R 1163
Goates, T % Granath, R % Lawrenz, D %

Collings, W 18* Granberry, M % Lee, C 1944*
era van, K % Greczek, J 1490# Lee, L 125L.&
CroIll, R 1496# Green, E % Lee, R 1553*
Czerna, A 1414 Greenspan, P 16J.a. Lemke %

Czordas % Grodesky, E 1396# Lams, B 1518*
Dai11dka, Z 1560# Grosskopf, L % Lesnik, A 120b&



tin, M
tisiecki
Loury, G
McCluskey, D
McCoy, R
McDonald
McKee, J
Maglic, R
Maks, J
Malone, J
Mangiaracina ,
Marcowka, R
Markunas
Marselos, N
Martiniak, G
Matulovic
Mayer, T
Mayor
Mazur, H
Mejzr, M
Mendala, J
Mergili, G
Metz, H
Micek, R
Mihai1ovich, S
Miller (I -H)
Miller, P
Mohr
Mordechai
Morgan, J
Morris,C
Mozockie, R
Mueller, F
Muir, L
2-tYatt, A
Naami., S
Nellett, H
Nemcek, L
Neumark, J
Newberg, B
Newman, M
Noose, E
Nyman, W
Ockers, S
Oelrich, B
Ogasawara, R
Oomens, ,<I
Owen, J
Panosh, R
Pehas, A
Peters, J
Peterson, M
Phillips
Pokorny, M
Poppe, W
Preto, R

1993
1217*
1774*
1511

%

%

%

1779*
1471@
1457

N %
1792
1420#

%
1310

%

%

%

1510
1613

%
1450#
1388#
1582
2085

%
1586*

%

%

%

%
IbB4
182~
1710*-

%
14.30&
1422#

%
1631
1188#
1287&
1656@
184.3
1LBO*-
1514*
1667
11A0#

%
%

1926
1200&
1601

%
147b¥
1259#

%

Raeai tis, R 1559
Radavicius, E 1563*
Rajkovich 1659&
Rhude, H %
Rodriguez 1845#
Rose, E %
Rosenfeld, I 1915
Rowe, B 1520/1
Roy; D 1200&
Rubishko, D 1252#
Rudziewicz, M %
Rudzi tis, E 1851
Rusnak, J 1729*
Sa1kauskas,C 1751
Santiago 1181&
Scehovi1, J %

Scherer, J 1879
Sbhicht 1412&
Schiller, A 1368#
Schilmoeller, N %
Schroeder, H 1710*
Schulman, R 16~
Schwartz, S 1770
Seymour, J 1538&
Shavers, R 1237#
Shirkey, L 1518@
Simpson 1375&
Sinnott, M %
Sirgedas 1387*
Staebler %

Stamm, V 1508
Stanfield,L 1287
Stark,L 1338&
Stensaker, L 1335*
Strabac, E 1377
Stys, A 1665*
Sulli van, J 2075
Summerville %
Swanson, H 1609*
Swiderski, M 1271*
Szudajski %

Tacon, H 1875&
Taylor, E 1315#
Tegel, F 1926
Thomas, J 1193#
Thompson, D %
Thompson, E 1245*
Thorman, J 1239#
Tinder, C 1355*
Tobias, R 160<>*-

Tomezuk, Z 1429&
, Trammel, A 1222#
Unruh, G 1260
Valancius %

Vanheeuwen, H 14.39&
Vanscoit, J 1288&

Vincelette ,
Viteri,M
Volpe, M
i:-Jalker, R
1oJallace
T.valsh
T.vang,B
Ward,e
Warren, J
Watson, R
Waz, T
Weierm..n
i:".iendorf, F
1iV'enzel
West, 'I'
i:vettersten,
Wilde
i:oJ'ilson, R
Wollenberg,
Woods, M
Wrobel, J
Zahora., J
Zychowsld, E

Legend:

e 1239&
1468#
1450
1502*

%
1492
1902*
1565*
2060
153Wf

%
%

%

%

1397*
H 1354

1476&
.1681

K 1587
%

1571
1552
1355*

30 or more games
@ 25-29 games
* 10-24 games
# 5-9 games

& 4 or less games
% insufficient games

SEN! OR DI VISION BI G TEN

Mihai1ovich, 5
Sullivan, J
Warren, J
Jackson, J
Pehas,A
Tegel, F
Goncharoff, N
Krohn, V
Nyman, W
Elliott, W

2085
2075
2060
2015
1926
1926
1885
1875
1843
1813

FOUR MANDI VISION BIG TEN

Kenny, B
Buerger, E.
Lee, C
Rosenfeld
Wang, B
Scherer, J
Edahl, R
Rudzitis, E

2056
2043
1944
1915
1902
1879
1868
1851


